
Coordination of Benefits Examples 
The following table provides examples to assist pharmacy providers who submit real-time claims through the Point-of-Sale system. The examples include information that 
must be indicated in National Council for Prescription Drug Programs (NCPDP) fields. Providers may refer to the companion documents on the ForwardHealth Portal at 
www.forwardhealth.wi.gov/ for claim response fields. 

 

Program 
Coordination 
of Benefits 

Processor 
Control 
Number 

Other 
Coverage 
Code  

(308-8C) 

Usual and 
Customary 
Charge 

(426-DQ) 

Or 

Gross 
Amount Due

(430-DU) 

Patient 
Paid 
Amount 
(433-DX) 

Other 
Payments 
Count 

(337-4C) 

Other 
Payer 
Coverage 
Type 

(338-5C) 

Other 
Payer ID 
Qualifier 

(339-6C) 

Other 
Payer ID

(340-7C)

Other 
Payer 
Date 

(443-E8) 

Other 
Payer 
Amount 
Paid 
Qualifier 

(342-HC) 

Other 
Payer 
Amount 
Paid 

(431-DV) 

Other 
Payer 
Reject 
Count 

(471-5E) 

Other 
Payer 
Reject 
Code 

(472-6E) 

Badger-
Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

Medicare Part 
B Only 

N/A 2 $100 N/A 1 01 99 PARTB 2/16/09 08 $90   

Badger-
Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

Medicare Part 
D Only 

N/A 2 $30 N/A 1 01 99 PARTD 2/16/09 08 $25   

Badger-
Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

Commercial 
Health 
Insurance Only 

N/A 2 $72 N/A 1 01 99 COMM 2/16/09 08 $60   

Badger-
Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

Commercial 
Health 
Insurance Only 

N/A 3 $80 N/A 1 01 99 COMM 2/16/09 N/A N/A 1 70 

Badger-
Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

Medicare Part 
B and 
Commercial 
Health 
Insurance 

N/A 2 $95 N/A 2 01 

02 

99 PARTB 

COMM 

2/16/09 

2/16/09 

N/A 

08 

N/A 

$25 

1 AC 

Badger-
Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

Medicare Part 
D and 
Commercial 
Health 
Insurance 

N/A 2 $40 N/A 2 01 

02 

99 PARTD 

COMM 

2/16/09 

2/16/09 

08 

08 

$25 

$10 

  

Badger-
Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

Medicare Part 
B Only 

N/A 4 $100 N/A 1 01 99 PARTB 2/16/09 08 $0   

Badger- Medicare Part N/A 4 $95 N/A 2 01 99 PARTB 2/16/09 N/A N/A 1 AC 



Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

B and 
Commercial 
Health 
Insurance 

02 COMM 2/16/09 08 $0 

Badger-
Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

Medicare Part 
B, Medicare 
Part D, and 
Commercial 
Health 
Insurance 

N/A 2 $157 N/A 3 01 

02 

03 

99 PARTB 

PARTD 

COMM 

2/16/09 

2/16/09 

2/17/09 

08 

08 

08 

$100 

$0 

$0 

  

Badger-
Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

Medicare Part 
B, Medicare 
Part D, and 
Commercial 
Health 
Insurance 

N/A 2 $157 N/A 3 01 

02 

03 

99 PARTB 

PARTD 

COMM 

2/16/09 

2/16/09 

2/17/09 

08 

08 

08 

$100 

$30 

$25 

  

Badger-
Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

Medicare Part 
D and 
(Commercial 
Health 
Insurance + 
Commercial 
Health 
Insurance) 

N/A 2 $130 N/A 2 01 

99 

99 PARTD 

COMM 

2/16/09 

2/17/09 

08 

08 

$73 

$50 

  

Badger-
Care Plus 
and 
Medicaid 

Medicare Part 
D, Commercial 
Health 
Insurance, and 
Commercial 
Health 
Insurance 

N/A 2 $22 N/A 3 01 

02 

03 

99 PARTD 

COMM 

COMM 

2/16/09 

2/17/09 

2/17/09 

08 

08 

N/A 

$10 

$5 

N/A 

 

 

1 

 

 

70 

Senior-
Care 

Medicare Part 
D 

WIPARTD 2 $150 $40 1 01 99 PARTD 2/16/09 08 $90   

Wisconsin 
Chronic 
Disease 
Program 

Medicare Part 
D 

WIPARTD 2 $68 N/A 1 01 99 PARTD 2/16/09 08 $47   

 


