## **Coordination of Benefits Examples**

The following table provides examples to assist pharmacy providers who submit real-time claims through the Point-of-Sale system. The examples include information that must be indicated in National Council for Prescription Drug Programs (NCPDP) fields. Providers may refer to the companion documents on the ForwardHealth Portal at www.forwardhealth.wi.gov/ for claim response fields.

Program	Coordination of Benefits	Processor Control Number	Other Coverage Code (308-8C)	Usual and Customary Charge (426-DQ) Or Gross Amount Due (430-DU)	Patient Paid Amount (433-DX)	Other Payments Count (337-4C)	Other Payer Coverage Type (338-5C)	Other Payer ID Qualifier (339-6C)	Other Payer ID (340-7C)	Other Payer Date (443-E8)	Other Payer Amount Paid Qualifier (342-HC)	Other Payer Amount Paid (431-DV)	Other Payer Reject Count (471-5E)	Other Payer Reject Code (472-6E)
Badger- Care Plus and Medicaid	Medicare Part B Only	N/A	2	\$100	N/A	1	01	99	PARTB	2/16/09	08	\$90		
Badger- Care Plus and Medicaid	Medicare Part D Only	N/A	2	\$30	N/A	1	01	99	PARTD	2/16/09	08	\$25		
Badger- Care Plus and Medicaid	Commercial Health Insurance Only	N/A	2	\$72	N/A	1	01	99	СОММ	2/16/09	08	\$60		
Badger- Care Plus and Medicaid	Commercial Health Insurance Only	N/A	3	\$80	N/A	1	01	99	СОММ	2/16/09	N/A	N/A	1	70
Badger- Care Plus and Medicaid	Medicare Part B and Commercial Health Insurance	N/A	2	\$95	N/A	2	01 02	99	PARTB COMM	2/16/09 2/16/09	N/A 08	N/A \$25	1	AC
Badger- Care Plus and Medicaid	Medicare Part D and Commercial Health Insurance	N/A	2	\$40	N/A	2	01 02	99	PARTD COMM	2/16/09 2/16/09	08 08	\$25 \$10		
Badger- Care Plus and Medicaid	Medicare Part B Only	N/A	4	\$100	N/A	1	01	99	PARTB	2/16/09	08	\$0		
Badger-	Medicare Part	N/A	4	\$95	N/A	2	01	99	PARTB	2/16/09	N/A	N/A	1	AC

Care Plus	B and Commercial						02		СОММ	2/16/09	08	\$0		
Medicaid	Health Insurance													
Badger- Care Plus and Medicaid	Medicare Part B, Medicare Part D, and Commercial Health Insurance	N/A	2	\$157	N/A	3	01 02 03	99	PARTB PARTD COMM	2/16/09 2/16/09 2/17/09	08 08 08	\$100 \$0 \$0		
Badger- Care Plus and Medicaid	Medicare Part B, Medicare Part D, and Commercial Health Insurance	N/A	2	\$157	N/A	3	01 02 03	99	PARTB PARTD COMM	2/16/09 2/16/09 2/17/09	08 08 08	\$100 \$30 \$25		
Badger- Care Plus and Medicaid	Medicare Part D and (Commercial Health Insurance + Commercial Health Insurance)	N/A	2	\$130	N/A	2	01 99	99	PARTD COMM	2/16/09 2/17/09	08	\$73 \$50		
Badger- Care Plus and Medicaid	Medicare Part D, Commercial Health Insurance, and Commercial Health Insurance	N/A	2	\$22	N/A	3	01 02 03	99	PARTD COMM COMM	2/16/09 2/17/09 2/17/09	08 08 N/A	\$10 \$5 N/A	1	70
Senior- Care	Medicare Part D	WIPARTD	2	\$150	\$40	1	01	99	PARTD	2/16/09	08	\$90		
Wisconsin Chronic Disease Program	Medicare Part D	WIPARTD	2	\$68	N/A	1	01	99	PARTD	2/16/09	08	\$47		